FORM PTO-1595 PEFICE OF PUBLIC RECREORE	
(Rev 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7/117 MAY 15 M 10: 54 PATEN	102099676 TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jin-Pyeong Kim, Jae-Sun Woo	Name: Imagequest Co, Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: May 10, 2002  Merger Change of Name  5 1/5 1 0 1	Street Address: 136-1, San, Ami-ri, Bubal-up, Incheon-shi, Kyunggi-do 790-300, Republic oif Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	rectaona nanc(s) et address(es) attached:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	e of the application is;
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/098,197 (filed March 13, 2002)	
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: H.H. (Shashi) Kewalramani Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\) \( \frac{40.00}{\text{Enclosed}} \) Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted  8. Deposit account number: \( \frac{01-2508/WONJ026/KEW}{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)}
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con H.H. (Shashi) Kewalramani</li> </ol>	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 43,713	Signature Date
Name of reison Signing, Reg. 140, 45,715	Signature Date

40.00 CH H: 482665(@CFD011.DOC)

**PATENT** REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0951

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to **Imagequest Co., Ltd.**, having a place of business at 136-1, San, Ami-ri, Bubal-up, Incheon-shi, Kyunggi-do 790-300, Republic of Korea, (the "Assignee"), their entire right, title, and interest in the United States to:

any and all inventions which are disclosed or claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

"Monitor Having Ribs for Fixing a CRT", U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/018,197, filed March 13, 2002, which claims priority to Korean Patent Application Nos. 10-2001-0013358, filed March 15, 2001, and 10-2001-0087060, filed December 12, 2001,

and improvements thereof (hereinafter "inventions or improvements"), including any and all inventions or improvements which might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other application based off of the above-referenced application which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and

all original, reissued, or reexamined patents or applications which have been or shall be issued or filed in the United States on such inventions or improvements;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST my attorney, Shashi Kewalramani, of Howrey, Simon Arnold & White, LLP, 750 Bering Drive, Houston TX, 77057, to insert in the above blanks the application serial number of the above-referenced application when known (see MPEP § 302.03);

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions or improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect the rights hereby transferred to the Assignee; to communicate

PATENT REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0952 to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions or improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions or improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	AN TO THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Date: May 10th, 2002
	Name: Kim, Jin-Pyeong	
Signature:	9 mw	Date: May 10th, 2002
	Name: Woo, Jae-Sun	<b>1</b>

H: 474500(@64K01!.DOC)

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/15/2002 REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0953